Safety in system: Protection for man and machine
Installation systems for safe series connection
2
Introduction
Optimum safety solutions for your production processes
Based on the world's largest programme of safety switchgear, the Schmersal Group develops
safety systems and safety solutions tailored to individual requirements. After all, it is not just about
safeguarding individual machines but complex plant systems.

Product overview:
Overview of different types
Description Type designation Part number
Passive distribution modules
PDM
Passive distribution module for IO parallel wiring
of safety switchgear
PDM-IOP-4CC-IOP 103012160
Passive distribution module for SD interface systems
of safety switchgear
PDM-SD-4CC-SD 103012161
Passive fieldboxes
PFB
Passive fieldbox for IO parallel wiring
of safety switchgear
PFB-IOP-4M12-IOP 103013573
Passive fieldbox for SD interface systems
of safety switchgear
PFB-SD-4M12-SD 103013574
Active
input expander module
SRB-E
Active input expander module for safety switches
and safety sensors
SRB-E-204PE 103008070
SD-Interface-Gateways
SD-I
SD-Gateway PROFIBUS SD-I-DP-V02 101192805
SD-Gateway PROFINET SD-I-U-PN 101209434
SD-Gateway Ethernet/IP SD-I-U-EIP 101210747
SD-Gateway EtherCAT SD-I-U-EC 103008132
SD-Gateway DeviceNET SD-I-U-DN 101209432
SD-Gateway CC-Link SD-I-U-CCL 101209435
SD-Gateway CAN open SD-I-U-CAN 101209433
SD-Gateway Modbus TCP SD-I-U-MT 101218029
19
Accessories
For passive fieldboxes
Description Length [m] Type designation Part number
M12 power cables,
4-pin, straight, T-coded
Pre-wired cable,
female connector
5.0 A-K4P-M12P-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-T-4 103013430
10.0 A-K4P-M12P-S-G-10M-BK-2-X-T-4 103013431
Connecting cable,
male / female connectors
3.0 V-SK4P-M12P-S-G-3M-BK-2-X-T-4 103013432
5.0 V-SK4P-M12P-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-T-4 103013433
7.5 V-SK4P-M12P-S-G-7,5M-BK-2-X-T-4 103013434
M12 SD wires,
IN and OUT signals,
4-pin, straight, A-coded
Pre-wired cable,
male connector
5.0 A-S4P-M12-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013421
10.0 A-S4P-M12-S-G-10M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013422
Connecting cable,
male / male connectors
3.0 V-SS4P-M12-S-G-3M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013423
5.0 V-SS4P-M12-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013424
7.5 V-SS4P-M12-S-G-7,5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013425
M12 IO wires,
8-pin, straight, A-coded
Pre-wired cable,
male connector
5.0 A-S8P-M12-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013426
10.0 A-S8P-M12-S-G-10M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013427
M12 device connection cables,
8-pin, straight, A-coded
Connecting cable,
male / female connectors
0.5 V-SK8P-M12-S-G-0,5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 101217786
1.0 V-SK8P-M12-S-G-1M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 101217787
1.5 V-SK8P-M12-S-G-1,5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 101217788
2.5 V-SK8P-M12-S-G-2,5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 101217789
3.5 V-SK8P-M12-S-G-3,5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013428
5.0 V-SK8P-M12-S-G-5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 101217790
7.5 V-SK8P-M12-S-G-7,5M-BK-2-X-A-4-69 103013429
Description Amount Type designation Part number
Further accessories
Adhesive seal
for PFB / SFB
4 ACC-PFB-SFB-SLLAB 103013919
M12 protective caps
for PFB / SFB
8 ACC-PFB-SFB-M12-PCAP 103013920
Labels
for PFB / SFB
20 ACC-PFB-SFB-LAB-SN 103013921
The Schmersal Group
The details and data referred to have been carefully checked.